## ADDENDUM TO THE PRISONERS PUBLIC WORKS PROJECT CONTRACT BETWEEN THE OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS (ODOC) AND

It is agreed between the parties hereto that the contract that was entered into effective, 20, between the Oklahoma Department of Corrections (ODOC) and, is hereby modified as described below.			
Para	graph number 4, is deleted and replaced w	ith the following:	
4.	The Public Agency has requested prisoners to be assigned to the Public Works Program and the Department will generally make said number of prisoners available to the Public Agency.		
Para	graph number 6, is deleted and replaced w	ith the following:	
6.	The Public Agency agrees to pay to the Department per month. This amount includes the base cost and a ten percent administrative fee.		
EXE	CUTED:		
Oklahoma Department of Corrections		 Date	
D. J. I			
Public Agency		Date	